
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1/1(水) 曇り一時雪 2.7 0.9 4.8 69 69 3,254 2.1

1/2(木) 晴れ時々曇り 2.8 0.3 66.3 948 1,017 6,508 15.6

1/3(金) 晴れ時々曇り 2.1 4.1 36.1 517 1,534 9,761 15.7

1/4(土) 晴れ時々曇り 1.9 1.9 10.7 153 1,687 13,015 13.0

1/5(日) 曇り時々晴れ 1.9 2.9 36.3 519 2,206 16,269 13.6

1/6(月) 晴れのち雨か雪 3.5 1.3 199.8 2,857 5,063 19,523 25.9

1/7(火) 曇り時々雪か雨 7.7 2.1 1,105.1 15,803 20,866 22,776 91.6

1/8(水) 曇り時々雪 2.2 0.2 7.4 106 20,972 26,030 80.6

1/9(木) 曇り時々雪 1.1 0.0 0.1 1 20,973 29,284 71.6

1/10(金) 曇り一時雪 3.3 1.6 1.3 18 20,992 32,538 64.5

1/11(土) 晴れ一時雪 4.5 6.4 383.8 5,488 26,480 35,791 74.0

1/12(日) 晴れのち時々曇り 3.4 5.9 1,270.2 18,164 44,644 39,045 114.3

1/13(月) 曇り時々晴れ 4.8 3.1 1,626.3 23,257 67,901 42,299 160.5

1/14(火) 曇り一時雨か雪 4.1 0.0 351.6 5,028 72,929 45,553 160.1

1/15(水) 曇り時々雪 1.6 0.0 0.7 10 72,939 48,806 149.4

1/16(木) 晴れのち一時雪 1.7 3.6 1.4 20 72,959 52,060 140.1

1/17(金) 曇り時々晴れ 1.0 1.0 0.9 13 72,972 55,314 131.9

1/18(土) 曇り時々晴れ 4.2 4.5 103.4 1,479 74,451 58,568 127.1

1/19(日) 晴れ時々曇り 5.4 7.4 997.4 14,263 88,714 61,821 143.5

1/20(月) 曇り時々晴れ 2.7 1.5 1,004.7 14,367 103,081 65,075 158.4

1/21(火) 曇り時々晴れ 5.6 3.2 1,123.0 16,059 119,140 68,329 174.4

1/22(水) 曇り時々晴れ 4.2 1.6 902.8 12,910 132,050 71,583 184.5

1/23(木) 曇り時々晴れ 5.4 0.2 647.7 9,262 141,312 74,836 188.8

1/24(金) 晴れ時々曇り 6.9 2.0 1,318.9 18,860 160,172 78,090 205.1

1/25(土) 晴れ時々曇り 6.4 5.9 1,865.9 26,683 186,855 81,344 229.7

1/26(日) 晴れ時々曇り 5.0 3.2 887.3 12,688 199,543 84,598 235.9

1/27(月) 晴れ時々曇り 4.2 5.9 1,995.0 28,529 228,072 87,851 259.6

1/28(火) 晴れ時々曇り 3.7 1.9 1,487.8 21,276 249,347 91,105 273.7

1/29(水) 曇り時々雪 3.4 0.6 6.8 97 249,444 94,359 264.4

1/30(木) 曇り一時雪 1.2 0.0 0.8 11 249,456 97,613 255.6

1/31(金) 曇り一時雪 1.1 0.7 60.8 869 250,325 100,866 248.2

℃ h 17505.3

3.6 2.44 1167.0

1.38 250.7

               山辺1号(585kW)　　　発電実績 2025年1月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥7,330

  月目標値 ¥3,254

月合計 ¥227,218
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